
 

 
 

Agency & Digital Business 

Our responsibilities 

We are responsible for underwriting business in the US 

InsurTech segment and are a trusted partner for MGAs 

fronted by a variety of carriers for all property and casualty 

lines. 

Furthermore, we are the underwriting center for all 

cannabis-related business in the US. In addition, we manage 

and underwrite Hannover Re’s worldwide nuclear 

underwriting capacity interacting with the national pools and 

specialized mutuals. 

 

 

Our approach 

We target Managing Agents, InsurTechs and specialty 

focused risk carriers enhancing capacity levels in 

underserved areas of the market. Thereby, we focus on 

digital business opportunities providing flexible and tailor 

made solutions. 

We build close and sustainable relationships along the value 

chain, adopting quickly and in a flexible manner to our 

clients’ needs. We are a creative and reliable long-term 

partner. 

 

With years of experience in supporting the Cannabis 

insurance industry, our team is a trusted leader in this 

emerging segment of the reinsurance market. 

 

We view the broking partners as our clients and happily work 

together with them in providing solutions to MGAs, 

InsurTechs and carriers. These solutions need to be 

characterised by a fair risk sharing approach. 

We are prepared to offer pricing support, help in finding 

primary capacity, help in scaling the respective business 

opportunity globally and to assist in due diligences by 

including our various Digital Business Accelerator Teams. 

 

We look forward to working with you! 

Your primary contacts 

  

Frank Rückert 

General Manager (SVP)  

Chairman of the Branch Steering 

Board for the Canadian Branch 

Tel. +49 511 5604-1246 

frank.rueckert@hannover-re.com 

 

 

Frank Overtheil 

Chief Program Officer 

Tel. +1 856 242-9023 

frank.overtheil@hannover-re.com 

 

 

We work together with the Program/Agency & Digital Business Unit in Itasca 
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Bernhard Leemhuis 

Vice President 

Tel. +49 511 5604-1953 

bernhard.leemhuis@hannover-re.com 

 

 

 

Daniela Rohn-Meyer 

Vice President 

Tel. +49 511 5604-1623 

daniela.rohn@hannover-re.com 

 

 

Yury Braun 

Vice President 

Tel. +49 511 5604-2551 

yury.braun@hannover-re.com 

 

 

Heike van-Veenendaal 

Vice President 

Tel. +49 511 5604-1422 

heike.van-veenendaal@hannover-re.com 

 

Elena Rogova 

Vice President 

Tel. +49 511 5604-1623 

elena.rogova@hannover-re.com 

 

 

 

Felix Cassau 

Assistant Vice President 

Tel. +49 511 5604-1143 

felix.cassau@hannover-re.com 

 

Melanie Schlie 

Assistant Vice President 

Tel. +49 511 5604-2984 

melanie.schlie@hannover-re.com 

 

 

Anna Lena Göckemeyer 

Associate Underwriter 

Tel. +49 511 5604-2649 

anna.goeckemeyer@hannover-re.com 

 

Sascha Herrmann 

Assistant Vice President 

Tel. +49 511 5604-2963 

sascha.herrmann@hannover-re.com 

 

 

Annika Krabigell 

Assistant Vice President 

Tel. +49 511 5604-1216 

annika.krabigell@hannover-re.com 

 


